Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 147479
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover shee	il, attachments, and document: 2
Name of conveying party(ies): Franck GANEM Alexis FALINE Pierre BERNARD Vincent FIERE B. Additional name(s) of conveying	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MEDICREA INTERNATIONAL 24 PORTE DU GRAND LYON, NEYRON FRANCE 01700 Party(ies) attached? Yes No
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: (1) January 1: 5, 2011: (3) December 20, 2010: 16, 2010	
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/991	.241 B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?
C. Title of Application: <u>INTERV</u> ONE VE	ERTEBRAL IMPLANT INTENDED TO ALLOW IMMOBILIZATION OF RTEBRA IN RELATION TO ANOTHER
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: 	respondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fec (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, 1 P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320- Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	deposit account number 15-0461.
original accument	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: February 7, 2011
William P. Berridge Registration No. 30 Justin T. Lingard Registration No. 61,27	6

REEL: 025763 FRAME: 0443

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Franck GANEM		(\$)				
(8-1)	Insert	(2)	Alexis FALINE			••••			
	Name(s) of Inventor(x)	(3)	Pierre BERNARD		(7)				
	•	(4)	Vincent FIÈRE		(8) 🚣				
		over (In consideration of the sum of the updersigned, each updersigned, each updersigned, each updersigned.	of one dollar (Si	.00) and othe	er good and valuable	consideration paid		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MEDICREA INTERNATI	ONAL					
(10)		(10)							
413	•	invent contin extens	nafter designated as the Assign tire right, title and interest for ion, and in all applications for untion, intermitional, confirm ions, releases and reexaminati	the United States patent including ation, substitute a	of America any and all a nd relatue ap	es defined in 35 U.S. provisional, non-prov oplication(s), and all l	C. §100, in the isional, divisional, Letters Palent,		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	INTERVERTEBRAL IMI	PLANT INTEN	DED TO A	LLOW IMMOBILE	ZATION OF ONE		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	PCT/IE	VERTEBRAIN RELATIO						
	Application Number	•							
			ich the undersigned has (hav en date herewith or	e) executed an a	pplication fo	r patent in the Unite	d States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of	VIV							
A	Signing of Application	(12)	on						
		(10)	11 A H P 124	-1					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nun						
	filed applications	filed							
applicat any appliche Assi claims o reszami Patents o full righ and agre identific	applications for the invention ions and patents as (he Assig 2) Each undersigned agreet liestion or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the internation 4) Each undersigned agrees at the end of a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary to of this document.	L, and any nee may be exceed to exceed the exceed to exceed the exceed to perform the exceed the exceeding	deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in concrete, or any patent or reissue and going forwards to all papers and documents rention for Protection of Industry all affirmative acts which patent to the Assignee. It application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not a him and his heirs, successors he firm of OLLET & BERRICO bie in order to comply with the	and also to execute the management of the unit such into and perform any strial Property of may be necessarif the U.S. Patent assigned, as Assigned, and with assigned, and with assigns and legar, self the power of the U.S. Pater the pater t	y interference of thereon, interference, set which me similar agrey to obtain, and Tredements of the elli not executed it represents it to insert or interference of the ellingth of the set of the ellingth o	signments in connect which may be deciber the invention, and may be necessary in comments, maintain or confirm mark Office to issue a mitire interest, and coa, any agreements in this assignment any Patent and Trademore.	lared concerning d to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters evenants that he has a conflict herewith,		
.	10 withes whereof, exceut	ea by th	e undersigned on the deta(s		mrélei g u ca	uaruc(s).	۱۱۸ محم		
Date .	J. 15	<u>, </u>	A Inventor Signatur	`			TAKE		
Datr	5 jamin	201	Inventor Signatur						
Date .	Dec 20,	201	Inventor Signatur	· Choose	etor	nevel			
Date -	Durch 1	<u> </u>	Inventor Signatur	· (<u> </u>		(SEAL)		
	This assignment should pref	brably bo	signed before: (a) a Notary l	Public if within	he U.S.A. (b) a Ų.S. Consul if or	itside the U.S.A. If		
	then it should be signed before	Le ar rôsā							
Date .	•	-	Witness						
Detc _									

PATENT REEL: 025763 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 02/07/2011